
Riverside HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School 00:17:12.74 3

1 Riverside High School 00:17:33.75 26 Dibble High School 00:16:25.06 2

2 Anadarko High School 00:17:53.77 29 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:18:52.27 2

Santa Fe South Pathways Middle 
00:19:22.99 2

College

Stilwell High School 00:13:46.08 1
Hydro-Eakly High School 00:19:03.00 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Riverside High School 00:17:33.75 6 26

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 2287 Kiyalena Clemons 00:15:55.74 1
 2 6 2291 Kaylynn Sinquah 00:17:05.91 3
 3 10 2295 Aniyah Vigil 00:17:28.31 5
 4 14 2293 Kyndee Thompson 00:17:44.42 7
 5 19 2294 Mahayla Trevino 00:19:34.36 10
 6 23 2292 Leekia Standing Bear 00:21:29.15 (12)
2 Anadarko High School 00:17:53.77 7 29

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 2224 Ava Pebeahsy 00:16:52.58 2
 2 7 2222 Sophia Nimsey 00:17:08.33 4
 3 13 2228 Skylah Williams 00:17:42.38 6
 4 15 2219 Braelyn Hernandez 00:18:27.41 8
 5 18 2223 Miley Olvera 00:19:18.14 9
 6 22 2226 Clair Sampson 00:21:07.69 (11)
 7 24 2221 Arleena Ngu 00:21:49.94 (13)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 2342 Jacey McGee FR 00:13:46.08 Stilwell High School

2 0 2262 Harper Lanham FR 00:15:38.25 Dibble High School

3 1 2287 Kiyalena Clemons SO 00:15:55.74 Riverside High School

4 0 2310 Sarah Carey SO 00:16:36.02 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

5 2 2224 Ava Pebeahsy JR 00:16:52.58 Anadarko High School

6 3 2291 Kaylynn Sinquah JR 00:17:05.91 Riverside High School

7 4 2222 Sophia Nimsey JR 00:17:08.33 Anadarko High School

8 0 2263 Zoe Wooten JR 00:17:11.87 Dibble High School

9 0 2312 Aliya Freeman SR 00:17:22.38 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

10 5 2295 Aniyah Vigil SO 00:17:28.31 Riverside High School

11 0 2282 Rhylie Quoetone JR 00:17:33.89 Mt View-Gotebo High School

12 0 2318 Kayla Richmond SR 00:17:39.82 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

13 6 2228 Skylah Williams FR 00:17:42.38 Anadarko High School

14 7 2293 Kyndee Thompson SO 00:17:44.42 Riverside High School

15 8 2219 Braelyn Hernandez JR 00:18:27.41 Anadarko High School

16 0 2304 Yaretzi Perales FR 00:18:58.41 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

17 0 2267 Jacklyn Burchett FR 00:19:03.00 Hydro-Eakly High School

18 9 2223 Miley Olvera JR 00:19:18.14 Anadarko High School

19 10 2294 Mahayla Trevino JR 00:19:34.36 Riverside High School

20 0 2305 Mariana Pina FR 00:19:47.57 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

21 0 2281 Sarah Evans SR 00:20:10.66 Mt View-Gotebo High School

22 (11) 2226 Clair Sampson FR 00:21:07.69 Anadarko High School

23 (12) 2292 Leekia Standing Bear SO 00:21:29.15 Riverside High School

24 (13) 2221 Arleena Ngu JR 00:21:49.94 Anadarko High School

Riverside HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Cimarron High School 00:21:06.35 4

1 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School 00:17:41.81 18 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle 00:24:40.65 3

2 Riverside High School 00:20:54.07 47 College

Dibble High School 00:22:13.75 2



3 Anadarko High School 00:23:42.62 74 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:22:17.96 2

Binger-Oney High School 00:24:34.57 2

Hydro-Eakly High School 00:24:40.03 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School 00:17:41.81 10 18

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2332 Ogana Swimmer 00:16:01.06 1

 2 2 2328 Evan Nofire 00:17:18.55 2

 3 5 2324 Bryce Girty 00:17:57.40 4

 4 6 2334 Thomas Yahola 00:18:09.05 5

 5 9 2323 Chujah Flute 00:19:02.98 6

 6 10 2329 Jaxson Osburn 00:19:23.73 (7)

 7 11 2321 Mason Chumwaloky 00:19:49.10 (8)

2 Riverside High School 00:20:54.07 6 47

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 2298 Timothy Johnson 00:17:35.20 3

 2 17 2302 Jairdan Thomas 00:20:25.97 9

 3 18 2299 Bryslyn Prentiss 00:21:16.26 10

 4 20 2296 Wyatt Dalby 00:21:52.59 11

 5 24 2301 Markece Tessay 00:23:20.32 14

 6 31 2297 Antonio Flores 00:24:40.54 (17)

3 Anadarko High School 00:23:42.62 7 74

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 2230 Kolaiah Kaulaity 00:22:08.14 12

 2 22 2231 Joseph Killsfirst 00:22:43.84 13

 3 27 2235 Adriel Silverhorn 00:24:03.39 15

 4 29 2232 Reuben Killsfirst 00:24:26.16 16

 5 33 2233 Red Lonewolf 00:25:11.56 18

 6 34 2234 Donavan Quoentone 00:25:20.14 (19)

 7 35 2229 Jeremy Edge 00:25:35.07 (20)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2332 Ogana Swimmer JR 00:16:01.06 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

2 2 2328 Evan Nofire JR 00:17:18.55 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

3 3 2298 Timothy Johnson SR 00:17:35.20 Riverside High School

4 0 2307 Anthony Guzman JR 00:17:50.32 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

5 4 2324 Bryce Girty JR 00:17:57.40 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

6 5 2334 Thomas Yahola SR 00:18:09.05 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

7 0 2253 Drake Butler SR 00:18:37.13 Cimarron High School

8 0 2265 Jestin Songer JR 00:18:43.78 Dibble High School

9 6 2323 Chujah Flute SO 00:19:02.98 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

10 (7) 2329 Jaxson Osburn FR 00:19:23.73 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

11 (8) 2321 Mason Chumwaloky FR 00:19:49.10 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

12 0 2320 Cameron Atwell JR 00:19:58.45 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

13 0 2322 Cooper Chupco JR 00:20:02.81 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

14 0 2283 Ainsley Harmon SO 00:20:19.98 Mt View-Gotebo High School

15 0 2258 Darren Littlebird SO 00:20:20.19 Cimarron High School

16 0 2325 Kenna Little FR 00:20:23.01 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

17 9 2302 Jairdan Thomas SR 00:20:25.97 Riverside High School

18 10 2299 Bryslyn Prentiss JR 00:21:16.26 Riverside High School

19 0 2257 Troy Labrada FR 00:21:35.74 Cimarron High School

20 11 2296 Wyatt Dalby FR 00:21:52.59 Riverside High School

21 12 2230 Kolaiah Kaulaity SO 00:22:08.14 Anadarko High School

22 13 2231 Joseph Killsfirst SR 00:22:43.84 Anadarko High School

23 0 2248 Daniel Earp JR 00:23:07.18 Binger-Oney High School

24 14 2301 Markece Tessay FR 00:23:20.32 Riverside High School

25 0 2254 Braden Charley FR 00:23:52.35 Cimarron High School



26 0 2306 Erik Cardoza-Solis JR 00:23:56.02 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

27 15 2235 Adriel Silverhorn SR 00:24:03.39 Anadarko High School

28 0 2284 Jaydn Patton SR 00:24:15.94 Mt View-Gotebo High School

29 16 2232 Reuben Killsfirst SO 00:24:26.16 Anadarko High School

30 0 2269 Tucker Carney FR 00:24:38.20 Hydro-Eakly High School

31 (17) 2297 Antonio Flores SO 00:24:40.54 Riverside High School

32 0 2270 Aaron Spain SO 00:24:41.87 Hydro-Eakly High School

33 18 2233 Red Lonewolf JR 00:25:11.56 Anadarko High School

34 (19) 2234 Donavan Quoentone JR 00:25:20.14 Anadarko High School

35 (20) 2229 Jeremy Edge SO 00:25:35.07 Anadarko High School

36 0 2264 Landyn Rogers FR 00:25:43.71 Dibble High School

37 0 2244 Cadon Altstatt JR 00:26:01.95 Binger-Oney High School

38 0 2309 Paul Mendoza SO 00:32:15.63 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College

Riverside JV Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School 00:20:34.34 4

1 Mercy School - High Sch 00:18:55.75 15 Cimarron High School 00:23:15.35 4

Southwest, OK (HS) 00:20:24.31 3

Anadarko High School 00:23:25.46 3

Riverside High School 00:21:51.21 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Mercy School - High Sch 00:18:55.75 6 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2271 Talia Haimor 00:18:00.31 1

 2 2 2272 Alia Hegazy 00:18:21.03 2

 3 3 2276 Zaina Salous 00:18:22.25 3

 4 4 2273 Emma Hegazy 00:19:02.64 4

 5 10 2275 Sarah Rasheed 00:20:52.49 5

 6 18 2274 Khadeeja Mubeen 00:23:25.01 (6)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2271 Talia Haimor FR 00:18:00.31 Mercy School - High Sch

2 2 2272 Alia Hegazy JR 00:18:21.03 Mercy School - High Sch

3 3 2276 Zaina Salous JR 00:18:22.25 Mercy School - High Sch

4 4 2273 Emma Hegazy 8th 00:19:02.64 Mercy School - High Sch

5 0 2335 Cana Anderson FR 00:19:21.54 Southwest, OK (HS)

6 0 2314 Olivia Kingfisher SO 00:19:31.89 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

7 0 2319 Ashla Sweet SR 00:19:38.73 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

8 0 2336 Ella Desmarais SR 00:20:12.68 Southwest, OK (HS)

9 0 2311 Sofia Cochran SO 00:20:40.28 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

10 5 2275 Sarah Rasheed JR 00:20:52.49 Mercy School - High Sch

11 0 2251 Evian Cooper SO 00:21:20.93 Cimarron High School

12 0 2337 Hannah Yeary SR 00:21:38.69 Southwest, OK (HS)

13 0 2286 Lakylah Black SR 00:21:51.21 Riverside High School

14 0 2220 Lindy Lonebear JR 00:21:52.63 Anadarko High School

15 0 2316 Ryleigh Mckinney SO 00:22:26.46 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

16 0 2252 Mikah Littlebird SR 00:22:47.35 Cimarron High School

17 0 2227 Payten Sampson SO 00:23:06.32 Anadarko High School

18 (6) 2274 Khadeeja Mubeen FR 00:23:25.01 Mercy School - High Sch

19 0 2250 Luz Castro SO 00:23:29.86 Cimarron High School

20 0 2225 Olivia Peterson SO 00:25:17.44 Anadarko High School

21 0 2249 Bella Butler SO 00:25:23.26 Cimarron High School



Riverside JV Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average TimeScore Southwest, OK (HS)00:22:48.79 4

Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School00:24:07.19 4

Mercy School - High Sch00:22:13.40 3

Mt View-Gotebo High School00:21:08.73 1

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 2339 Roman Deevers FR 00:19:39.70 Southwest, OK (HS)

2 0 2278 Syed Ashar Naqvi JR 00:21:05.89 Mercy School - High Sch

3 0 2285 Asher Schmidt FR 00:21:08.73 Mt View-Gotebo High School

4 0 2326 Isaac Littlehead FR 00:21:13.36 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

5 0 2280 Fares Samour JR 00:22:10.59 Mercy School - High Sch

6 0 2338 Nathan Brown FR 00:22:14.95 Southwest, OK (HS)

7 0 2333 Jaxon Walker FR 00:22:23.11 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

8 0 2330 David Peterson SR 00:22:28.09 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

9 0 2277 Abdul Aziz Albani SR 00:23:23.71 Mercy School - High Sch

10 0 2340 Sawyer Ferguson FR 00:23:39.45 Southwest, OK (HS)

11 0 2341 Tripp Resser FR 00:25:41.05 Southwest, OK (HS)

12 0 2327 Aaron Muskrat SR 00:30:24.22 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

Riverside Middle School Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Anadarko Junior High 00:13:36.09 4

1 Darlington Middle School 00:11:14.41 19 Gracemont Middle School 00:14:27.86 3

2 Dibble Middle School 00:12:42.84 59 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo 00:15:38.62 3

3 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:13:33.17 69 Snow Leopards (JH) 00:11:39.08 1

4 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:13:47.40 79 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:12:22.57 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Darlington Middle School 00:11:14.41 9 19

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2374 Leelo Sandoval 00:10:32.95 1

 2 4 2371 Aashari Hollins 00:11:23.55 3

 3 5 2373 Violet Romannose 00:11:24.56 4

 4 7 2369 Glory Gray 00:11:25.07 5

 5 8 2368 Breanna Gray 00:11:25.92 6

 6 13 2372 Libby Mortonhatten 00:12:13.50 (9)

 7 26 2366 Monica Espinoza 00:13:54.43 (18)

2 Dibble Middle School 00:12:42.84 5 59

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 2386 Lucy Pickard 00:11:27.75 7

 2 15 2383 Cheyenne Baird 00:12:26.67 10

 3 18 2384 Grace Gipson 00:12:49.24 12

 4 19 2385 Abigail Lowe 00:13:06.91 13

 5 23 2388 Iliani Rojas 00:13:43.64 17

3 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:13:33.17 5 69

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 2427 Juliet Deevers 00:11:12.29 2

 2 12 2426 Ellie Brown 00:11:59.05 8

 3 22 2428 Julia Desmarais 00:13:21.10 16

 4 31 2429 Remington LierleClift 00:15:29.17 21



 5 32 2430 Caylee Sperling 00:15:44.26 22

4 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:13:47.40 5 79

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 2407 Stephanie Johnson 00:12:29.32 11

 2 20 2413 Sadie Tartsah 00:13:11.01 14

 3 21 2411 Alexis Sleeper 00:13:14.32 15

 4 29 2409 Alayah Loucks 00:14:52.78 19

 5 30 2410 Chloe Nahmahpeah 00:15:09.58 20

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2374 Leelo Sandoval 7th 00:10:32.95 Darlington Middle School

2 0 2348 Kambren Moser 8th 00:11:03.86 Anadarko Junior High

3 2 2427 Juliet Deevers 8th 00:11:12.29 Southwest, OK (JH)

4 3 2371 Aashari Hollins 8th 00:11:23.55 Darlington Middle School

5 4 2373 Violet Romannose 6th 00:11:24.56 Darlington Middle School

6 0 2345 Tyharrah Freie 8th 00:11:25.06 Anadarko Junior High

7 5 2369 Glory Gray 7th 00:11:25.07 Darlington Middle School

8 6 2368 Breanna Gray 7th 00:11:25.92 Darlington Middle School

9 7 2386 Lucy Pickard 7th 00:11:27.75 Dibble Middle School

10 0 2421 Lakyn Peachy 7th 00:11:39.08 Snow Leopards (JH)

11 0 2394 Kari Jo Queotone 7th 00:11:52.25 Gracemont Middle School

12 8 2426 Ellie Brown 7th 00:11:59.05 Southwest, OK (JH)

13 (9) 2372 Libby Mortonhatten 7th 00:12:13.50 Darlington Middle School

14 0 2397 Brianna Villegas 6th 00:12:22.57 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

15 10 2383 Cheyenne Baird 7th 00:12:26.67 Dibble Middle School

16 11 2407 Stephanie Johnson 6th 00:12:29.32 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

17 0 2400 Sawyer Hooper 6th 00:12:40.58 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo

18 12 2384 Grace Gipson 7th 00:12:49.24 Dibble Middle School

19 13 2385 Abigail Lowe 7th 00:13:06.91 Dibble Middle School

20 14 2413 Sadie Tartsah 8th 00:13:11.01 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

21 15 2411 Alexis Sleeper 6th 00:13:14.32 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

22 16 2428 Julia Desmarais 6th 00:13:21.10 Southwest, OK (JH)

23 17 2388 Iliani Rojas 7th 00:13:43.64 Dibble Middle School

24 0 2392 Brooklyn Gillis 7th 00:13:48.55 Gracemont Middle School

25 0 2344 Keanna Freie 5th 00:13:51.57 Anadarko Junior High

26 (18) 2366 Monica Espinoza 6th 00:13:54.43 Darlington Middle School

27 0 2399 Haegan Eschenbacher 6th 00:14:02.23 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo

28 0 2364 Mahli Adair 7th 00:14:36.90 Darlington Middle School

29 19 2409 Alayah Loucks 8th 00:14:52.78 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

30 20 2410 Chloe Nahmahpeah 8th 00:15:09.58 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

31 21 2429 Remington LierleClift 7th 00:15:29.17 Southwest, OK (JH)

32 22 2430 Caylee Sperling 8th 00:15:44.26 Southwest, OK (JH)

33 0 2393 Arika Queotone 8th 00:17:42.79 Gracemont Middle School

34 0 2343 Addison Autaubo 8th 00:18:03.88 Anadarko Junior High

35 0 2401 Scarlett Quoetone 6th 00:20:13.05 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo

36 0 2365 Michaela Elizondo 8th 00:20:21.69 Darlington Middle School

Riverside Middle School Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Darlington Middle School 00:15:51.43 4

1 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:14:39.89 35 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo 00:17:14.41 4

2 Anadarko Junior High 00:15:09.74 47 Snow Leopards (JH) 00:16:19.82 3

3 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:17:18.44 53 Dibble Middle School 00:19:17.71 2

Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:15:08.31 1

Team Results



Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:14:39.89 8 35

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2437 Deacon Narcomey 00:14:18.40 5

 2 8 2435 William LierleClift 00:14:25.65 6

 3 9 2432 Jude Drake 00:14:35.49 7

 4 10 2431 Asher Drake 00:14:56.82 8

 5 12 2434 James Fuller 00:15:03.12 9

 6 14 2436 Bear Narcomey 00:15:19.97 (10)

 7 18 2438 Beckham Yeary 00:15:43.57 (12)

2 Anadarko Junior High 00:15:09.74 9 47

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 2359 Tre Tillis 00:13:59.65 3

 2 5 2356 Lenny Pewenofkit 00:14:07.02 4

 3 15 2352 Caisen Goombi 00:15:20.12 11

 4 20 2357 Richard Pewenofkit 00:15:52.98 14

 5 22 2353 Ammar Kelly 00:16:28.94 15

 6 24 2358 Deacon Salyer 00:17:11.76 (16)

 7 26 2354 Christian Mejia 00:17:50.85 (17)

3 Riverside (Anad) Junior High 00:17:18.44 6 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2416 Santiago Corona 00:13:05.96 1

 2 3 2417 Taydin Franklin 00:13:21.12 2

 3 19 2414 Ben Chalepah 00:15:51.75 13

 4 33 2415 Loki Cook 00:20:34.62 18

 5 34 2419 Damon Nimsey 00:23:38.76 19

 6 36 2418 Elijah Green 00:25:52.94 (20)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2416 Santiago Corona 8th 00:13:05.96 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

2 0 2376 Jeffrey Elizondo 8th 00:13:07.47 Darlington Middle School

3 2 2417 Taydin Franklin 8th 00:13:21.12 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

4 3 2359 Tre Tillis 8th 00:13:59.65 Anadarko Junior High

5 4 2356 Lenny Pewenofkit 6th 00:14:07.02 Anadarko Junior High

6 5 2437 Deacon Narcomey 8th 00:14:18.40 Southwest, OK (JH)

7 0 2422 Beniah Butler 7th 00:14:19.29 Snow Leopards (JH)

8 6 2435 William LierleClift 8th 00:14:25.65 Southwest, OK (JH)

9 7 2432 Jude Drake 6th 00:14:35.49 Southwest, OK (JH)

10 8 2431 Asher Drake 7th 00:14:56.82 Southwest, OK (JH)

11 0 2403 Edgar Garcia 6th 00:14:57.69 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo

12 9 2434 James Fuller 6th 00:15:03.12 Southwest, OK (JH)

13 0 2398 Wyatt Hull 8th 00:15:08.31 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

14 (10) 2436 Bear Narcomey 6th 00:15:19.97 Southwest, OK (JH)

15 11 2352 Caisen Goombi 8th 00:15:20.12 Anadarko Junior High

16 0 2379 Wisdom Nibbs 8th 00:15:21.41 Darlington Middle School

17 0 2375 Mason Beartrack 8th 00:15:41.64 Darlington Middle School

18 (12) 2438 Beckham Yeary 7th 00:15:43.57 Southwest, OK (JH)

19 13 2414 Ben Chalepah 7th 00:15:51.75 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

20 14 2357 Richard Pewenofkit 5th 00:15:52.98 Anadarko Junior High

21 0 2404 Eli Holsted 6th 00:16:09.72 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo

22 15 2353 Ammar Kelly 8th 00:16:28.94 Anadarko Junior High

23 0 2423 Judah Butler 6th 00:16:36.36 Snow Leopards (JH)

24 (16) 2358 Deacon Salyer 7th 00:17:11.76 Anadarko Junior High

25 0 2402 Camron Evans 8th 00:17:28.07 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo

26 (17) 2354 Christian Mejia 5th 00:17:50.85 Anadarko Junior High

27 0 2424 Axell Peachy 6th 00:18:03.81 Snow Leopards (JH)

28 0 2390 Ethan Mandrell 8th 00:18:10.83 Dibble Middle School

29 0 2380 Mason Raya 6th 00:19:15.20 Darlington Middle School

30 0 2433 Beau Fry 7th 00:19:30.98 Southwest, OK (JH)

31 0 2405 Wyatt Payne 7th 00:20:22.14 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo



32 0 2391 Zack Warden 8th 00:20:24.60 Dibble Middle School

33 18 2415 Loki Cook 7th 00:20:34.62 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

34 19 2419 Damon Nimsey 8th 00:23:38.76 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

35 0 2355 KAMDEN PEWENOFKIT 6th 00:23:44.94 Anadarko Junior High

36 (20) 2418 Elijah Green 8th 00:25:52.94 Riverside (Anad) Junior High

37 0 2360 Gavin Yeahquo 6th 00:28:32.59 Anadarko Junior High

Riverside Elementary Combined

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Shady Grove School 00:07:39.90 3

1 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary 00:07:57.28 26 Snow Leopards (Elem Sch) 00:07:51.12 2

2 Southwest, OK (ES) 00:07:56.27 29 Gracemont 00:06:53.27 1

Hydro-Eakly Elem School 00:08:22.53 1

Anadarko 00:09:27.36 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary 00:07:57.28 12 26

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 2448 Leyton Bostik 00:07:34.66 2

 2 6 2449 Tuck Ensey 00:07:39.70 3

 3 7 2441 Acklee Frank 00:07:40.41 4

 4 15 2445 Briseis Kraham 00:08:24.31 8

 5 16 2440 Journi Clark 00:08:27.35 9

 6 21 2444 Landry Holsted 00:08:40.38 (13)

 7 23 2447 Haizlee Matlock 00:09:35.54 (14)

2 Southwest, OK (ES) 00:07:56.27 9 29

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2464 Ezra Fuller 00:06:37.62 1

 2 9 2462 Asher Brown 00:07:58.30 5

 3 11 2465 Allen Haff 00:08:18.24 6

 4 12 2457 Ruth Haff 00:08:18.81 7

 5 17 2455 Eden Drake 00:08:28.38 10

 6 18 2458 Sawyer LierleClift 00:08:37.98 (11)

 7 19 2461 Jamin Anderson 00:08:38.39 (12)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2464 Ezra Fuller 3rd 00:06:37.62 Southwest, OK (ES)

2 0 9998 Luke Little 5th 00:06:44.92 Shady Grove School

3 0 7369 Clarence Ross K 00:06:53.28 Gracemont

4 0 2453 Dierk Peachy 4th 00:07:30.72 Snow Leopards (Elem Sch)

5 2 2448 Leyton Bostik 4th 00:07:34.66 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

6 3 2449 Tuck Ensey 5th 00:07:39.70 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

7 4 2441 Acklee Frank 4th 00:07:40.41 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

8 0 9999 Nora Little 5th 00:07:52.45 Shady Grove School

9 5 2462 Asher Brown 5th 00:07:58.30 Southwest, OK (ES)

10 0 2452 Jubilee Butler 4th 00:08:11.54 Snow Leopards (Elem Sch)

11 6 2465 Allen Haff 5th 00:08:18.24 Southwest, OK (ES)

12 7 2457 Ruth Haff 5th 00:08:18.81 Southwest, OK (ES)

13 0 10000 Nvkose Little 3rd 00:08:22.35 Shady Grove School

14 0 2439 Jace Burchett 5th 00:08:22.53 Hydro-Eakly Elem School

15 8 2445 Briseis Kraham 4th 00:08:24.31 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

16 9 2440 Journi Clark 5th 00:08:27.35 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

17 10 2455 Eden Drake 4th 00:08:28.38 Southwest, OK (ES)

18 (11) 2458 Sawyer LierleClift 4th 00:08:37.98 Southwest, OK (ES)

19 (12) 2461 Jamin Anderson 4th 00:08:38.39 Southwest, OK (ES)



20 0 2459 Evelyn Narcomey 4th 00:08:39.15 Southwest, OK (ES)

21 (13) 2444 Landry Holsted 4th 00:08:40.38 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

22 0 7768 Anthony Blackwolf K 00:09:27.36 Anadarko

23 (14) 2447 Haizlee Matlock 4th 00:09:35.54 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

24 0 2450 Allen Maynard 4th 00:09:36.07 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

25 0 2443 Taelynn Harmon 5th 00:09:41.04 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

26 0 2442 Melany Garcia 5th 00:09:42.01 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

27 0 2463 Reed Fry 4th 00:10:00.72 Southwest, OK (ES)

28 0 2451 Bodee Taylor 4th 00:11:24.36 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

29 0 2446 Devimae Marquez 4th 00:15:14.87 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary


